

#### **Job Order Contract 18013**

# **Joint Scope Meeting Invitation**

**Date:** June 7, 2018 **Work Order Number:** 18013-10020.0

Work Order Name: AYC Play Yard Steel Fence

Location: 16335 East 14th St. San Leandro CA, 94578

**Date of Joint Scope:** July 11, 2018 **Time:** 10:30 am

Brief Scope: Utilize conceptual drawings as provided by Contractor to create a metal extension on top of the

current stucco fence. Appearance and finish of this extension to match existing fence (teal powder coated steel) located at the main entrance of the building. Supply shop drawings for items and

deviations from conceptual drawings

The following are invited to attend a Joint Scope Meeting to discuss the scope of work and related details regarding this Project:

Name	Organization	Office/Cell	E-Mail
Ashgar Laique	Dynasel USA	408-496-0305 <b>/</b> 408-464-0993	alaique@dynaselusa.com
Eric Strimling	Alameda County, GSA	510 667-3065 <b>/</b>	Eric.Strimling@acgov.org
David Barba	Alameda County, GSA	510-667-7780 <b>/</b> 510-599-3588	david.barba@acgov.org

#### Instructions:



#### **Job Order Contract**

## **Request For Proposal**

**Date Issued:** 06/06/18 **Date Printed:** 06/06/18

To: Contractor Project Manager

Dynasel USA 740 Gilman St. Berkeley, CA 94710

**Phone:** 408-496-0305

Project Title: AYC Play Yard Steel Fence

From: David Barba

Project Manager 2054 Fairmont Dr. San Leandro, CA 94578

Phone: 510-667-7780

**Job Order No:** 18013-10020.0

Alameda County General Services Agency requests that you provide a Cost Proposal for the subject Job Order per the Scope of Work.

The following document is to be exported through eGordian by the Contractor electronically:

1. Contractor Cost Proposal

Hard copies of the following documents are to be signed and delivered by the Contractor:

- 1. Contractor Cost Proposal
- 2. Construction Duration Schedule
- 3. Backup for Non-Pre priced Line Items
- 4. Material or Equipment Submittals (if required by PM in advance of issuance of the Job Order)

**Additional Requirements:** 

Liquidated Damages: WILL NOT APPLY

This request is subject to the terms and conditions of JOC Contract: 18013. Please refer to the attached Scope of Work for additional information.

# Your proposal is due on or before 07/25/2018 @ 2:00PM.

Note: Contractor to notify PM immediately if due date cannot be met.

Attachment: Brief Scope of Work

Request For Proposal Report Page 1 of 1



### **Job Order Contract**

## **Brief Scope of Work**

**Date:** June 06, 2018 1:33 pm

Work Order No.: 18013-10020.0

Work Order Name: AYC Play Yard Steel Fence

**Location:** 16335 East 14<sup>th</sup> Street San Leandro Ca 94578

Brief Scope: Increase the overall fence height to 10 feet tall for the fence that surrounds the toddler play area located

at the Ashland Youth Center (AYC) Facility located at 16355 East 14th Street, San Leandro, Ashland unincorporated district. Utilize conceptual drawings as provided by Contractor to create a Steel extension on top of the current stucco fence. Appearance and finish of this extension to match existing

fence (teal powder coated steel) as located at the main entrance of the building. Supply shop

drawings/sketches with submittal package with notes to clarify any deviance from conceptual drawings. Modify existing shade (Cool Topper ®) structure as to not interfere with new fence height. Supply specific details of plans for shade modification. All trades work to be performed during normal business

hours.

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work:

Brief Scope of Work Page 1 of 1